Media Log Report

Rev.01/26/12

From:[02/08/2018 0:08

To:|02/15/2018 8:26 I

Date/Time Incident # Call Tvpe Location
ORI:VT0120100 Barre City Police Department

2/15/18 8:26 18BA001128 Suspicious Event Granite St
2/15/18 8:17 18BA001129 Sexual Assault Fourth Street
2/15/18 7:54 18BA001127 911 Hangup Walnut St
2/15/18 4:19 18BA001126 Suspicious Person Barre City
Suspicious person.
2/15/18 4:15 18BA001125 Accident - LSA Country Way
One vehicle accident veh into snowbank/street sign intersection of Westwood Pkwy and Day St.
2/15/18 1:43 18BA001124 Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket Fourth St
Winter parking enforcement.
2/14/18 23:22 18BA001123 Disorderly Conduct Pearl St
2/14/18 23:15 18BA001122 Disorderly Conduct Cottage St
2/14/18 21:34 18BA001121 Suspicious Event N Main St
2/14/18 20:42 18BA001120 Welfare Check Paddock St
2/14/18 20:37 18BA001119 Sexual Assault N Main St
2/14/18 19:29 18BA001118 Motor Vehicle Complaint S Main St
2/14/18 18:39 18BA001117 Traffic Stop Elmwood Ave
2/14/18 17:49 18BA001116 Noise Eastern Ave
2/14/18 17:30 18BA001115 Drugs - Suspicious Highgate Drive
2/14/18 16:25 18BA001113 Accident - LSA N Main St
2/14/18 16:16 18BA001114 Accident - Property damage only N Main St
2/14/18 14:54 18BA001112 Larceny - from Building North Main St
2/14/18 13:31 18BA001111 Larceny - Retail Theft North Main St
2/14/18 12:31 18BA001110 Trespass Washington St
2/14/18 11:29 18BA001109 Suspicious Vehicle North Main St
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Responded to a Motor Vehicle Accident at the intersection of Blackwell and Smith Street. Upon arrival it
was discovered that the operator of one of the vehicles was criminally suspended. Operator released on

citation to appear to court.

2/13/18 19:31 18BA001097 Stolen Vehicle

2/13/18 18:55 18BA001096 Overdose

2/13/18 18:02 18BA001095 Prisoner

2/13/18 17:41 18BA001094 Domestic Disturbance
2/13/18 17:27 18BA001093 Noise

2/13/18 17:12 18BA001092 Intoxication

2/13/18 17:07 18BA001091 Motor Vehicle Complaint

Date/Time Incident # Call Tvpe Location
ORI:VT0120100 Barre City Police Department

2/14/18 11:10 18BA001108 Assist - Public Fourth St
2/14/18 5:11 18BA001107 Assault - Aggravated South Main St
2/14/18 4:53 18BA001106 Assault - Simple Harrington Avenue
C.W. on Harrington Ave advised she had just been assaulted by another female.
2/14/18 1:00 18BA000240 Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket North Main St
2/13/18 23:56 18BA001105 Assist - Other Fourth St
C. W. having a rough night and wants to speak with an officer.
2/13/18 23:52 18BA001104 Assist - Agency Miller Rd
2/13/18 23:25 18BA001103 Suspicious Person S Main St
2/13/18 22:59 18BA001102 Suspicious Event N Main St
2/13/18 22:48 18BA001101 Assist - Agency Foster St
2/13/18 22:27 18BA001100 Alarm - Security N Main St
Alarm activation at the Jiffy Mart in Barre City. PD response cancelled by the keyholder.
2/13/18 22:04 18BA001099 Noise N Main St
2/13/18 20:31 18BA001098 Fire - Rescue / MV Accident Blackwell St

Maple Avenue

Highgate Drive

Fourth St

Washington St

Brook St

Washington St

Prospect St / Merchants Row
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2/13/18 16:29 18BA001090 Noise Brook St
Noise issue at on Brook Street.
2/13/18 16:24 18BA001089 Subpoena Service Merchant St
2/13/18 15:18 18BA001088 Juvenile Problem Parkside Terrace
2/13/18 15:03 18BA001087 Accident - Non Reportable North Main St
Motor vehicle accident on Elm Street by the Cornerstone Restaurant.
2/13/18 14:32 18BA001086 Suspicious Event Fourth St Barre Vt 05641
2/13/18 14:12 18BA001085 Assist - Public Park Manor Dr

Female reporting a larceny that occurred in the Town of Berlin. Female was given information on how to
proceed with her report and directed to the proper authorities.

2/13/18 13:44 18BA001084 Disturbance Cliff St/ Currier
Disturbance between room mates.

2/13/18 13:14 18BA001083 Suspicious Event Ayers St

2/13/18 12:20 18BA001082 Juvenile Problem South Main St

Juvenile Problem 131 South Main Street

2/13/18 11:52 18BA001081 Juvenile Problem Parkside Terrace

2/13/18 9:58 18BA001080 Accident - Non Reportable Summer St/ Auditorium Hill
2/13/18 2:00 18BA001079 Parking - General Violation Hooker Ave

Winter parking enforcement.
2/13/18 1:58 18BA001078 Noise Brook St

C. W. advised upstairs neighbor was stomping back and forth on the floor.
2/13/18 1:02 18BA001077 Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket Fourth St

Winter parking ban enforcement.
2/12/18 23:38 18BA001076 Suspicious Event N Main St

On the above date and time Barre City Police conducted a welfare check on three citizens on the side of
the road. All three citizens were not in any need of emergency services.

2/12/18 23:30 18BA001075 Traffic Stop Richardson Rd / N Main St
2/12/18 21:52 18BA001074 Animal Problem Skyline Dr
2/12/18 20:37 18BA001073 Suspicious Event South Main St

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to a local housing complex for a report of a male

that was causing a scene. Upon police arrival the male had left the area.
2/12/18 19:50 18BA001072 Larceny - from Building N Main St
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2/12/18 19:09 18BA001071 Suspicious Event North Main Street

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to a local establishment for a report of a female
that was in the restroom for a extended period of time.
2/12/18 18:23 18BA001070 Direct Patrol - Other

Attempting to obtain video surveillance of a crime that occurred earlier in the week.
2/12/18 17:41 18BA001069 Loitering / Vagrancy North Main Street

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to a local establishment for a report a female pan
handling. Upon arrival to the scene the female was identified and moved along.
2/12/18 16:25 18BA001068 Larceny - Retail Theft N Main St

Retail theft from Beverage Baron.
2/12/18 15:36 18BA001067 Identity Theft Park St

Identify theft. Accused bought a motor vehicle in the victims name.
2/12/18 14:59 18BA001066 Assist - Other North Main St

Store requesting a trespass order be served on a female that had been causing issues at the store.
2/12/18 14:33 18BA001065 Disturbance South Main St

Disturbance between ex husband and wife.
2/12/18 14:32 18BA001064 Alarm - Security Hill St

Residential alarm activation. Building was found secure by BCPD. Small dogs located inside the
residence.

2/12/18 14:00 18BA001063 Disturbance South Main St

Disturbance between ex husband and wife.

2/12/18 13:55 18BA001062  Alarm - Security North Main Street

alarm North Main St

2/12/18 13:44 18BA001061 Assist - Other North Main St

assist - other North Main Street

2/12/18 13:35 18BA001060 Assist - Public Church St

Citizen requesting a trespass notice be served on another citizen to refrain from going to a property in
Barre City.

2/12/18 13:22 18BA001059 Disturbance South Main St

disturbance South Main St

2/12/18 12:53 18BA001058 Assist - Other Fourth St

Female reporting a possible fraud that occurred in Montpelier. Female was directed to the Montpelier PD.
2/12/18 11:50 18BA001057 Suspicious Event Merchant Row

suspicious event Merchants Row

2/12/18 11:39 18BA001056 Suspicious Event North Main St

2/12/18 10:31 18BA001055 Disturbance Keith Avenue

disturbance Keith Ave

2/12/18 10:14 18BA001054 Threats/Harassment Fourth St

2/12/18 9:41 18BA001053 VIN verification Fourth St Barre Vt 05641
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VIN check.
2/12/18 8:50 18BA001052 Threats/Harassment Prospect St
threats/harassment Prospect St
2/12/18 7:38 18BA001051 Suspicious Event N Main St
Found backpack behind Asian Gourmet
2/12/18 5:00 18BA001050 Mental Health Issue S Main St
Male at 29 South Main Street wanting to speak to Washington County Mental Health about a recent
family loss.
2/12/18 0:49 18BA001049 Suspicious Event Spaulding St

02/12/2018 A woman called to report a potential break in. Upon further investigation, it appeared to have
been an animal scratching at her window.
2/11/18 22:49 18BA001048 Assist - Other S Main St

02/11/2018 A male called requesting advice with removing his son from his house.
2/11/18 22:25 18BA001047 Parking - General Violation Corti St

Suspicious vehicle reported to be parked in the area of Corti St. Vehicle left the area upon PD arrival.
2/11/18 21:49 18BA001046 Domestic Disturbance - Non-Re; Maple Ave

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to and address for a report of a domestic
disturbance. Upon arrival police spoke with the female party who advised that everything was fine and
nothing was physical. She stated that she did not need any assistance.

2/11/18 21:43 18BA001045 Family Disturbance - Verbal Elmwood Ave

02/11/2018 A juvenile was acting aggressively and ran off from home. Juvenile was found and was making
threats of suicide while holding a knife stating he was going to stab himself in the chest. The juvenile was
brought back to his mothers house where he agreed to go to CVH to be evaluated.

2/11/18 21:27 18BA001044 Assist - Public Fischer Rd

Male resident requesting transport from CVMC to his residence in Barre City after receiving medical
attention.
2/11/18 19:57 18BA001043 Intoxication East St

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to an address on East Street to assist the Barre
City Ambulance. Upon arrival a female was found unresponsive on the floor and later transported to CVMC
by the EMS personnel.

2/11/18 19:37 18BA001042 Traffic Stop East Barre Rd
Traffic stop
2/11/18 19:09 18BA001041 Threats/Harassment Prospect St

02/11/2018 A male called the BCPD concerned that his abusive ex girlfriend was going to be waiting for
him at his residence. No contact was made with the female, and the male did not call the BCPD

requesting further assistance.
2/11/18 17:10 18BA001040 Threats/Harassment Fourth St

On the above date and time Barre City Police spoke with a female in the lobby of the police department
regarding an family issue. Police provided the female with the details and information she needed to help
her.

2/11/18 16:10 18BA001039 Traffic Stop N Main St

traffic stop North Main Street
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2/11/18 13:43 18BA001038 Assist - Public Eastern Ave
public assist Eastern Ave
2/11/18 11:49 18BA001036 Landlord/Tenant Isues Elmore St Apt 1
landlord/tenant issue Elmore St
2/11/18 10:04 18BA001033 Landlord/Tenant Isues S Main St
Landlord tenant issue on S. Main Street.
2/11/18 9:48 18BA001032 Larceny - from Motor Vehicle Tremont St
Larceny from motor vehicle on Tremont Street.
2/11/18 9:30 18BA001031 Suspicious Event Patterson St
Attempted larceny from a motor vehicle.
2/11/18 9:12 18BA001030 Threats/Harassment Jorgenson Lane
threats/harassment Barre City
2/11/18 7:30 18BA001027 Assist - Other South Main Street
2/11/18 3:36 18BA001026 Threats/Harassment North Main Street

02/11/2018 A store employee received weird phone calls from an unknown female and wanted to file a

police report about it.
2/11/18 2:52 18BA001025 Suspicious Person North Main St

02/11/2018 Suspicious male was removed from a Cumberland Farms due to attempting to open the store
employee's car door.

2/11/18 1:52 18BA001024 Traffic Stop Washington St
2/11/18 0:19 18BA001023 Traffic Stop VT RT 62/ Berlin St
2/10/18 22:45 18BA001022 Prisoner Fourth St

2/10/18 22:27 18BA001021 Arrest Warrant - In State Eastern Ave

On the above date and time Barre City Police conducted an investigation into an alleged wanted person.
The person was located and taken into custody. They were later lodged at the Barre City Police
Department for lack of bail.

2/10/18 21:22 18BA001020 Suspicious Vehicle Parkside Ter

02/10/2018 A vehicle was parked after hours at the Playground 2000. Vehicle was moved along.

2/10/18 18:27 18BA001019 TRO/FRO Service Brook St

On the above date and time Barre City Police served a temporary restraining order at an address in Barre
City.

2/10/18 18:21 18BA001018 Traffic Stop N Main St

2/10/18 18:15 18BA001017 Traffic Stop Granite St

2/10/18 17:34 18BA001016 Assist - Agency East Parkside Terrace

Agency Assist
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2/10/18 16:56 18BA001015

02/10/2018 Intoxicated male walking in the area of Church Street in Barre City, VT. Male was given a ride

Intoxication Church St

back to his house and out of the street.

2/10/18 16:53 18BA001014

On the above date and time Barre City Police responded to an address for a report of a parking problem.

Assist - Other N Seminary St

Upon arrival the problem was resolved.

2/10/18 15:26 18BA001013 Trespass N Main St
Unwanted male at Domino's

2/10/18 15:16 18BA001012 Disturbance N Main St
disturbance North Main Street

2/10/18 14:14 18BA001011 Disturbance Brook St
disturbance Brook Street

2/10/18 13:51 18BA001010  Alarm - Security S Main St
alarm South Main Street

2/10/18 12:06 18BA001009 Assist - Other Walnut St
assist - other Walnut Street

2/10/18 11:58 18BA001008 Roadway Hazard Laurel St
Male riding his snow machine on Laurel St

2/10/18 11:36 18BA001007 Trespass N Main St
trespass North Main Street

2/10/18 9:59 18BA001006 911 Hangup Maple Ave
juvenile playing with the phone dialing 911

2/10/18 9:56 18BA001005  Assist - Other Prospect St
assist - other Prospect Street

2/10/18 9:39 18BA001004 Assist - Other Eastern Ave
public assist

2/10/18 9:21 18BA001003 Welfare Check Maple Ave
welfare check Maple Ave

2/10/18 7:18 18BA001002 Assist - Public Washington St
public assist Washington Street

2/10/18 6:53 18BA001001 Suspicious Event Brooklyn St
suspicious event Brooklyn Street

2/10/18 1:44 18BA001000 Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket North Main St
Winter Parking Ban Enforcement

2/9/18 23:33 18BA000999 Prisoner Fourth St
2/9/18 23:03 18BA000998 Suspicious Person North Main St
2/9/18 22:46 18BA000997  Assist - Agency North Main St
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On the above date and time Barre City Police assisted Berlin Police with a traffic stop. The operator
refused to pull the vehicle over. The operator finally stopped at his residence and was then taken into
custody for suspicion of DUI.

2/9/18 22:24 18BA000996 Traffic Stop S Main St

Traffic stop

2/9/18 21:58 18BA000995 Traffic Stop Patterson st / Hill st

2/9/18 21:09 18BA000994 Traffic Stop Sterling Hill Rd / Graniteville Rd
2/9/18 21:03 18BA000993 Prisoner Fourth St

2/9/18 20:44 18BA000992 Assist - Agency Crest St

02/09/2018 Agency assist for a unlawful mischief.

2/9/18 19:49 18BA000991 Traffic Stop Burnham St

2/9/18 19:43 18BA000990 911 Hangup Laurel St

On the above date Barre City Police responded to a complaint of a female being pushed out of her
apartment. Upon arrival police spoke with the female and she advised everything was fine and she didn't
need any assistance.

2/9/18 19:26 18BA000989 Suspicious Event Ayers St

02/09/2018 A concerned caller called because they noticed lights on in an officer building on Ayers Street .
Upon further investigation, janitors were cleaning out the building.

2/9/18 19:12 18BA000988 Traffic Stop Foster St/ Granite St
2/9/18 19:04 18BA000987 Traffic Stop Granite St
2/9/18 18:47 18BA000986  Assist - Agency S Barre Road

Agency assist with a robbery.
2/9/18 18:16 18BA000985 Suspicious Event S Main St

02/09/2018 A female reported that she over heard a male talking on the phone about a six foot chain,
feeling afraid that he was going to harm someone with it. The female just wanted to bring this to BCPD's
attention.

2/9/18 17:49 18BA000984 Suspicious Event Maple Ave

On the above date Barre City Police responded to a complaint of a female being pushed out of her
apartment. Upon arrival police spoke with the female and she advised everything was fine and she didn't
need any assistance.

2/9/18 17:18 18BA000983 Robbery Barre City

02/09/2018 A robbery occurred in the back parking lot of TD Bank in Barre City, VT. A female reported that
a male had entered her car and sat in her passenger seat. It was reported that the male advised her to
stay calm and did not leave the car after being told to do so. The male had taken an empty white envelope
and ran off towards Prospect Street. No property was taken from the female, nor was she injured.
Investigation is still open at this time.
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2/9/18 17:01 18BA000982 Welfare Check Washington St

On the above date and time Barre City Police conducted a welfare check on a male living in Barre City.
Police spoke with the male and it was determined that he was fine and did not need any services.

2/9/18 16:33 18BA000981 Robbery Washington St
2/9/18 15:39 18BA000980 Welfare Check Currier Park
unresponsive female

2/9/18 15:30 18BA000978 Larceny - Retail Theft N Main St
larceny - retail theft North Main Street

2/9/18 15:24 18BA000977 Larceny - from Motor Vehicle N Main St
larceny - from a motor vehicle North Main Street

2/9/18 14:09 18BA000976 Threats/Harassment Barre City
Threatening and harassing Facebook messages.

2/9/18 13:17 18BA000975 Assault - Simple Bergeron St
2/9/18 12:30 18BA000974  Assist - Public 4th St
Citizen assist. Attempting to get check from former employer.

2/9/18 12:02 18BA000973 Juvenile Problem Brooklyn St
juvenile problem Brooklyn Street

2/9/18 10:37 18BA000972 Assist - Public Delmont St
public assist Barre City

2/9/18 9:19 18BA000970 Disturbance Merchants Row
disturbance Merchants Row

2/9/18 7:52 18BA000969 Alarm - Security N Main St
alarm North Main Street

2/9/18 7:38 18BA000968 Assist - Public Fourth St
2/9/18 2:15 18BA000967 Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket Fourth St

Winter Ban Enforcement
2/9/18 0:47 18BA000966 Disturbance Laurel St

02/09/2018 A man was acting disorderly inside his house keeping his house mate awake . Male was
transported to CVH to be seen by a screener.
2/8/18 22:13 18BA000965 Welfare Check Bromur St

02/09/2018 A Male requested a welfare check on his recent ex girlfriend due to the fact that she was very
upset and said she was going to attempt self harm because of their break up. | spoke withthe female's
mother who advised she just got off the phone with her daughter and said that she is okay and expected

to be home at any time.
2/8/18 22:11 18BA000964 Suspicious Event North Main St.

Male wondering why his purchase had not been delivered.
2/8/18 21:04 18BA000963 Suspicious Event Eastern Ave
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02/08/2018 Spoke with a female and a male over the phone who are roommates about a verbal argument
the two had.

2/8/18 20:27 18BA000962 Assist - Agency Seminary St/ Summer St
2/8/18 19:56 18BA000961 Prisoner Fourth St
2/8/18 19:02 18BA000960 Motor Vehicle Complaint Jefferson St

02/08/2018 A motor vehicle complaint was called in about a car that was blocking a drive way . Minutes
later the vehicle was moved by the owner. No further action was taken.
2/8/18 18:46 18BA000959 Assault - Simple Summer St

PRESS RELEASE

INCIDENT: Assault and Disorderly Conduct at Jerry’s Bar.

CASE: 18BA000959

OFFICER: Gaylord

DATE/TIME: 02/08/2108

LOCATION: Jerry’s Bar parking lot at 30 Summer St Barre, VT

VIOLATION: Violations of Conditions of Release Title 13 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 7559 X2 Simple
Assault, a violation of Title 13 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 1023. Resisting Arrest, a violation of Title 13
Vermont Statutes Annotated § 3017. Aggravated Disorderly Conduct, a violation of Title 13 Vermont
Statutes Annotated § 1026(a). Simple Assault, a violation of Title 13 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 1023.
Simple Assault on a Police Officer, a violation of Title 13 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 1028.
ACCUSED: Douglas Crowningshield DOB: 10/12/1966

SUMMARY OF INCIDENT:

On February 8, 2018 at approximately 1849 hours, Barre City Officers responded to Jerry’s Sports Bar in
Barre, Vermont for a report of a physical altercation in the parking lot between a man and woman. On
arrival officers investigated the incident and discovered that Douglas Crowningshield had struck a woman
in the face after a verbal altercation with several other people at the bar. Crowningshield was also
discovered to be violating active court conditions stating that he could not act in a violent or threatening
manner nor drink alcoholic beverages to the extent that they interfere with his welfare or others. Officers
attempted to arrest Crowningshield at this time but he resisted their efforts and also assaulted an Officer.
Crowningshield was eventually arrested where he was lodged at the Barre City Police Department for lack
of $2,500 bail. Crowningshield is due to appear at the Washington County Superior Court on February 9,
2018 at 1230 hours.

2/8/18 18:30 18BA000958 Assist - Other Jefferson St

02/08/2018 A female requested assistance gathering her belongings because her landlord would not let
her access her previous apartment. | later spoke to the female who advised that the issue had been taken
care of and arrangements had been made to gather her belongings.

2/8/18 17:54 18BA000957  Welfare Check Highgate Drive

02/08/2018 A woman called to request a welfare check on her mother as her mother had been drinking
alcoholic beverages and also has been taking medication for liver issues.
2/8/18 16:42 18BA000956 Suspicious Event Hill St

suspicious event Barre City
2/8/18 14:36 18BA000955 Assist - Other Fourth St Barre Vt 05641

assist - other Barre City
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2/8/18 14:29 18BA000954 Accident - LSA Highland Ave
2/8/18 11:36 18BA000953 Parking - General Violation Ayer St
parking - general violation Ayers Street
2/8/18 11:31 18BA000952 Sexual Assault Barre City
delayed report of sexual assault by a family member that occurred in September. Case referred to SIU
2/8/18 11:12 18BA000951 Lewd and Lascivious Conduct  Berlin
2/8/18 9:58 18BA000950 Parking - General Violation Ayer St
parking - general violation Ayers Street
2/8/18 9:39 18BA000949 Sexual Assault South Barre Road
2/8/18 9:37 18BA000948  Assist - Public Barre City
2/8/18 T7:41 18BA000947 Assist — Motorist S Main St/ Ayers St

assist - motorist South Main St
2/8/18 7:03 18BA000946  Assist — Motorist Maple Ave / Seminary St

assist - motorist Maple Ave
2/8/18 3:35 18BA000945 Alarm - Security Parkside Terr

Security Alarm on Parkside Terrace.
2/8/18 2:28 18BA000944 Suspicious Event Park St

The C/W advised of a dark Kia parked on Park Street with a ladder on it. The C/W also advised of a male

walking around.
2/8/18 1:24 18BA000943 Parking - Winter Ban - Towing Fourth St

Winter parking ban enforcement.
2/8/18 0:08 18BA000942 Search Warrant Fourth St

Search Warrant conducted on seized vehicle

Total Incidents 182
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